



A CALIFORNIA
SPECIAL DISTRICT

**NOTICE OF BROKEN GAS LINE
BAY POINT SEWER REPAIRS (PHASE IV) PROJECT
SEPTEMBER 23, 2019**

On Monday, September 23, 2019, the District was alerted by its contractor for the Bay Point Sewer Repairs (Phase IV) Project that a two-inch gas line was broken near the intersection of Alves Lane and Hill Street in Bay Point. Safety protocols were immediately activated. Delta Diablo, PG&E, Contra Costa County Fire Protection District (CCCFPD), and Contra Costa County Sheriff's Department personnel were dispatched to the area. As a safety precaution, CCCFPD ordered a shelter-in-place within a one-block radius of the damaged gas line. Residents were asked to stay indoors while the damaged gas line was isolated. At this time, the gas line has been repaired and the shelter-in-place has been lifted. No health concerns were reported and there were no disruptions to utility services. Thank you to our customers for your patience during this incident. For questions or concerns, please contact Thanh Vo, District Senior Engineer, at (925) 756-1949. More information on this important sewer repair project is available at <https://www.deltadiablo.org/key-capital-projects>